P
a
n
e
l P
C
B

Expansion Interface
1 x Type III mini PCI socket (only BBS-2020-J)
Ordering Guide
Mechanical
I/O InterfaceFeatures
Fanless, Box PC with Intel   AtomTM N270 processor 1.6GHz, 12V DC AdapterR
System
R
R
R R
3
.8
2
1
7
.0
24.95
22.95
7.5
7
.5
23.95
1
.4
1
0
.0
01. Reset Button
02. USB2.0 * 2
03. LAN
04. KB/MS
05. VGA
06. WLAN ANT
07. MIC In
08. Line Out
09. Main Power ON/OFF
10. DC Adapter In
11. COM 1
12. COM 2
13. COM 3
14. COM 4
15. DVI-D (option)
16. USB2.0
01
02 03 04
05
06
07 08
0909
11
10
12 14 15 1613
BBS-2020
Dimensions (LxHxW)
24.95 x 3.82 x 17.0 cm
Operation/Storage Temperature
0~+45 degrees C/-20~+70 degrees C
EMC
FCC/CE
Power Adapter
12V DC in 60W adapter
R
External I/O
3 x USB2.0, LAN (BBS-2020-J provides Dual LAN, PS/2
KB/MS, VGA, MIC In, Line Out, 4 x COM, DVI-D (option)
Rear I/O
● BBS-2020-I001
Fanless, Box PC with HS-2621(w/1.6GHz CPU),
12V DC Adapter
● BBS-2020-I001/DVI-D
Fanless, Box PC with HS-2621(w/1.6GHz CPU),
12V DC Adapter
● BBS-2020-J